international hotel & tourism institute 2024 FEE STRUCTURE

Creating the Professionals' Club

ihti seeks to provide hospitality and tourism training that meets the highest international standards. **ihti** will strive to mould its students into credible and respected professionals and place them in highly rewarding and progressive career paths.

www.ihti.net

Visit our website for application details or contact us through **info@ihti.net**



NEW BTEC HIGHER NATIONAL DIPLOMA STUDENTS International Culinary Arts & Hospitality Management

PAYMENT OF FEES IN ONE ANNUAL INSTALLMENT								
ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)	BTEC (B. Pounds)			
Annual Fees	447,000.00	33,000.00	1,750.00	481,750.00	£500			
Less: Discount (5%)	22,350.00	-	-	22,350.00	-			
Amount Payable	424,650.00	33,000.00	1,750.00	459,400.00	£500			
	PAYMEN	T OF FEES IN FU	LL TERMLY INSTALL	MENTS				
ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)	BTEC (B. Pounds)			
First Term	223,500.00	33,000.00	1,750.00	258,250.00	£500			
Second Term	223,500.00	-	-	223,500.00	-			
PA	AYMENT OF FEES	IN SPLIT TERML		ENTS - Semester	·1			
ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)	BTEC (B. Pounds)			
First Installment	117,338.00	33,000.00	1,750.00	152,088.00	£250			
Second Instalment	58,669.00	-	-	58,669.00	£250			
Third Instalment	58,669.00	-	-	58,669.00				
PA	PAYMENT OF FEES IN SPLIT TERMLY BASED INSTALLMENTS - Semester 2							

TUITION (Kshs) ATTIRE (Kshs) INSURANCE (Kshs) TOTAL (Kshs) BTEC (B. P

IIEM	IUITION (KShS)	ATTIRE (KSNS)	INSURANCE (KSNS)	IOIAL (KSNS)	BIEC (B. Pounds)
First Installment	117,338.00	0.00		117,338.00	
Second Instalment	58,669.00	-	-	58,669.00	
Third Instalment	58,669.00	-	-	58,669.00	

CONTINUING BTEC HND STUDENTS International Culinary Arts & Hospitality Management

PAYMENT OF FEES IN ONE ANNUAL INSTALLMENT							
ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)	BTEC (B. Pounds)		
Annual Fees	447,000.00		1,750.00	448,750.00	£50		
Less: Discount (5%)	22,350.00	-	-	22,350.00	-		
Amount Payable	424,650.00	-	1,750.00	426,400.00	£50		
	PAYMEN	IT OF FEES IN FU	LL TERMLY INSTALL	MENTS			
ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)	BTEC (B. Pounds)		
First Term	223,500.00	-	1,750.00	225,250.00	£50		
Second Term	223 500 00	-	_	223.500.00	-		

2024 SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR KENYA CITIZENS

PAYMENT OF FEES IN SPLIT TERMLY BASED INSTALLMENTS - Semester 1 (with 5% premium)

ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)	BTEC (B. Pounds)
First Installment	117,338.00	-	1,750.00	119,088.00	£50
Second Instalment	58,669.00	-	-	58,669.00	-
Third Instalment	58,669.00	-	-	58,669.00	-

PAYMENT OF FEES IN SPLIT TERMLY BASED INSTALLMENTS - Semester 2

ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)	BTEC (B. Pounds)
First Installment	117,338.00	-		117,338.00	
Second Instalment	58,669.00	-	-	58,669.00	-
Third Instalment	58,669.00	-	-	58,669.00	-

NEW BTEC HIGHER NATIONAL DIPLOMA STUDENTS International Culinary Arts & Hospitality Management

ITEM	TUITION (USD)	ATTIRE (USD)	INSURANCE (USD)	TOTAL (USD)	BTEC (B. Pounds)
Annual Fees	\$4,000	\$300	\$16	\$4,316	£500
Less: Discount (5%)	\$200	-	-	\$200	-
Amount Payable	\$3,800	\$300	\$16	\$4,116	£500

PAYMENT OF FEES IN FULL TERMLY INSTALMENTS

ITEM	TUITION (USD)	ATTIRE (USD)	INSURANCE (USD)	TOTAL (USD)	BTEC (B. Pounds)
First Term	\$2,000	\$300	\$16	\$2,316	£500
Second Term	\$2,000	-	-	\$2,000	-

PAYMENT OF FEES IN SPLIT TERMLY BASED INSTALLMENTS

ITEM	TUITION (USD)	ATTIRE (USD)	INSURANCE (USD)	TOTAL (USD)	BTEC (B. Pounds)
First Installment	\$1,000	\$300	\$16	\$1,316	£250
Second Instalment	\$500	-	-	\$500	£250
Third Instalment	\$500	-	-	\$500	-

CONTINUING BTEC HND STUDENTS International Culinary Arts & Hospitality Management

PAYMENT OF FEES IN ONE ANNUAL INSTALLMENT							
ITEM	TUITION (USD)	ATTIRE (USD)	INSURANCE (USD)	TOTAL (USD)	BTEC (B. Pounds)		
Annual Fees	\$4,000		\$16	\$4,016	£50		
Less: Discount (5%)	\$200	-	-	\$200	-		
Amount Payable	\$3,800	\$300	\$16	\$3,816	£50		
PAYMENT OF FEES IN FULL TERMLY INSTALMENTS							
ITEM	TUITION (USD)	ATTIRE (USD)	INSURANCE (USD)	TOTAL (USD)	BTEC (B. Pounds)		
First Term	2,000	-	\$16	\$2,016	£50		
Second Term	2,000	-	-	\$2,000	-		
	PAYMENT OF	FEES IN SPLIT T	ERMLY BASED INST	ALLMENTS			
ITEM	TUITION (USD)	ATTIRE (USD)	INSURANCE (USD)	TOTAL (USD)	BTEC (B. Pounds)		
First Installment	1,000	-	\$16	\$1,016	£50		
Second Instalment	500	-	-	\$500	£50		
Third Instalment	500	-	-	\$500	-		

NEW BTEC HIGHER NATIONAL DIPLOMA STUDENTS International Culinary Arts & Hospitality Management

PAYMENT OF FEES IN ONE ANNUAL INSTALLMENT						
TUITION (USD)	ATTIRE (USD)	INSURANCE (USD)	TOTAL (USD)	BTEC (B. Pounds)		
\$4,000	\$300	\$16	\$4,316	£500		
\$200	-	-	\$200	-		
\$3,800	\$300	\$16	\$4,116	£500		
	\$4,000 \$200	\$4,000 \$300 \$200 -	\$4,000 \$300 \$16 \$200 -	\$4,000 \$300 \$16 \$4,316 \$200 - \$200		

PAYMENT OF FEES IN FULL TERMLY INSTALLMENTS

ITEM	TUITION (USD)	ATTIRE (USD)	INSURANCE (USD)	TOTAL (USD)	BTEC (B. Pounds)
First Term	\$2,000	\$300	\$16	\$2,316	£500
Second Term	\$2,000	-	-	\$2,000	-

CONTINUING BTEC HND STUDENTS International Culinary Arts & Hospitality Management

PAYMENT OF FEES IN ONE ANNUAL INSTALLMENT

ITEM	TUITION (USD)	ATTIRE (USD)	INSURANCE (USD)	TOTAL (USD)	BTEC (B. Pounds)
Annual Fees	\$4,000		\$16	\$4,016	£500
Less: Discount (5%)	\$200	-	-	\$200	-
Amount Payable	\$3,800	-	\$16	\$3,816	£500

PAYMENT OF FEES IN FULL TERMLY INSTALLMENTS

ITEM	TUITION (USD)	ATTIRE (USD)	INSURANCE (USD)	TOTAL (USD)	BTEC (B. Pounds)
First Term	\$2,000	-	\$16	\$2,016	£500
Second Term	\$2,000	-	-	\$2,000	-

2024 SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR KENYA CITIZENS

FRONT OFFICE OPERATIONS STUDENTS

PAYMENT OF FEES IN ONE ANNUAL INSTALLMENT					
ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)	
Annual Fees	308.025.00	25,000.00	1,750.00	334,775.00	
Less Discount	15,401.00	-	-	15,401.00	
Amount Payable	292,624.00	25,000.00	1,750.00	319,374.00	

PAYMENT OF FEES IN FULL TERMLY INSTALLMENTS

ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)
First Term	154,013.00	25,000.00	1,750.00	180,763.00
Second Term	154,013.00	-	-	154,013.00

PAYMENT OF FEES IN SPLIT TERMLY BASED INSTALLMENTS

ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)
First Installment	80,857.00	25,000.00	1,750.00	107,607.00
Second Instalment	40,428.00	-	-	40,428.00
Third Instalment	40,428.00	-	-	40,428.00

FOOD AND BEVERAGE OPERATIONS

PAYMENT OF FEES IN ONE ANNUAL INSTALLMENT				
ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)
Annual Fees	308,025.00	25,000.00	1,750.00	334,775.00
Less Discount	15,401.00	-	-	15,401.00
Amount Payable	292,624.00	25,000.00	1,750.00	319,374.00
PAYMENT OF FEES IN FULL TERMLY INSTALLMENTS				
ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)
First Term	154,013.00	25,000.00	1,750.00	180,763.00

PAYMENT OF FEES IN SPLIT TERMLY BASED INSTALLMENTS

_

154,013.00

_

154,013.00

Second Term

ITEM	TUITION (Kshs)	ATTIRE (Kshs)	INSURANCE (Kshs)	TOTAL (Kshs)
First Installment	80,857.00	25,000.00	1,750.00	107,607.00
Second Instalment	40,428.00	-	-	40,428.00
Third Instalment	40,428.00	-	-	40,428.00

SHORT COURSES AND PART- TIME PROGRAMMES FEE STRUCTURE 2024

NAME OF COURSE	DURATION OF COURSE	TOTAL FEES
Cookery Level 1	4 Weeks (60hrs)	Kshs. 61,050
Cookery Level 2	4 Weeks (60hrs)	Kshs. 61,050
Pastry Level 1	4 Weeks (60hrs)	Kshs. 61,050
Pastry Level 2	4 Weeks (60hrs)	Kshs. 61,050
Event Management	4 Weeks (60hrs)	Kshs. 61,050
Management Development	4 Weeks (60hrs)	Kshs. 61,050
Customer Care	4 Weeks (60hrs)	Kshs. 61,050

NAME OF COURSE	DURATION OF COURSE	TOTAL FEES
Food & Beverage Service Techniques	3 Months (840hrs)	Kshs. 166,500
Food & Beverage Service Supervision	3 Months (840hrs)	Kshs. 166,500
Wine & Bar Knowledge	3 Months (840hrs)	Kshs. 166,500

Payment of Fees

Fees should be paid through deposit or inter-bank transfer to the account(s) shown below:

IHTI TUITION, ATTIRE, INSURANCE	BTEC REGISTRATION FEES
Bank : Kenya Commercial Bank Limited	Bank : Kenya Commercial Bank Limited
Branch : Prestige Plaza Branch	Branch : Prestige Plaza Branch
Branch Code: 01259	Branch Code: 01259
A/C: International Hotel & Tourism Institute	A/C: International Hotel & Tourism Institute
Kshs. Ac. No: 11 33510 515	Pounds (£) Ac. No: 11 33510 604
Swift Code: KCBLKENX	Swift Code: KCBLKENX

DOLLAR ACCOUNT REGISTRATION FEES

Bank : Kenya Commercial Bank Branch: Prestige Plaza Branch Branch Code: 01259 A/C: International Hotel & Tourism Institute Dollar (\$) Ac No.: 11 33510 566 Swift Code: KCBLKENX

M-PESA PAYBILL FOR IHTI

Paybill Number: 522 123 Account Number: 100 97K